SCHOOL-

DRESS POLICY

Policy Objectives
Uniform gives a sense of academics, equality, and discipline. To inculcate this sense, it becomes pertinent for the students

to come to school nicely dressed in the prescribed uniform.

Guiding Principles
As the students grow in school environment, they develop a lot. While they learn academics, they become role models for

peers as well. What they wear gives them a feel of pride.

School Uniform

The students are expected to come in regular school uniform except for the days mentioned below.

1.

2.
3.
4

WEDNESDAY

CULTURAL EVENT DAY
ANNUAL FUNCTION DAY
HALLOWEEN

Non-Uniform Days:

It is expected that students must wear appropriate dress which makes them stand out in class. The teacher

will award the BEST DRESSED students at year end.

Following is acceptable:

1. Hair done nicely and tied.
2. Dressironed.
3. Shoes polished or washed.

4. Traditional dresses.

Not accepted:

1. Leaving hair undone.
2. Ripped clothes.
3. Short dresses.
4. Uncut nails.

5. Make ups.

School can make amendments to this policy at any time without prior notice.
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